
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:757
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
NSG COMMANDOS
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.;Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to withdraw National Security Guard (NSG) black commandos from rendering VIP security;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the said commandos have been assigned on counter terror and counter hijack operations;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government has any proposal to strengthen the NSG by inducting more commandos; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): No Madam.

(c) & (d): Specified NSG commandos are tasked as per their mandate for Counter Terrorist/anti-hijack operations.

(e) to (f): There is no such proposal at present.
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